03-09-2006



103193273

Attorney Docket Number 11619-003-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Samad Pakzad Name: Linearizer, Inc. Address: 1164 Solano Avenue, #17 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Albany, CA 94706 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Country (if other than USA): U.S.A. Zip Code: 94706 Security Agreement Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes Execution Date: April 6, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: JONES DAY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40 222 East 41st Street Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. New York, New York 10017 8. Deposit account number: 50-3013 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 6. Stular Peter G. Thurlow February 27, 2006 Name of Person Signing

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

ector of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

00000002 503013 03/09/2006 DBYRNE 11364646 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

fax documents to Fax No.: 571-273-0140

NYJD: 1613469.1

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

ASSIGNMENT

TH	540 Méry-sur-Oise FRANCE, am the inv	AD, ASSIGNOR, citizen of FRANCE, residing at 6, allée of ventor of the invention in PROCEDURE AND DEVICE FOR A VIBRATION SIGNAL TRANSDUCER SUCH AS A MICE attent of the United States	R LINEARÍZING
	which is executed on	e herewith or	
×	which is identified by Jones Day docket no	io. 689366-999002.	
	which was filed on , Application No.		
Ø	I hereby authorize and request my attorne parentheses (Application number, number of said application when known.	ney, Jones Day, 222 East 41st Street, New York, New York 100	017, to insert here date and applicat
		ted at 1164 Solano Avenue, #17, Albany, CA 94706, ASSIGNI to and under the said invention and the said application:	EE, is desirous of
trainsuc said the problem such the interest and and and	duable consideration, the receipt of which ansferred and set over, and by these present accessors, legal representatives and assigns, id United States application and all division a United States which may be granted there operty protection, including, without limit areafter be filed for said invention in any couch applications and the right to claim for the Patent Laws of the United States, the International agreement or the domestic laws and all forms of industrial property protections designs which may be granted for said designs, renewals and reissues thereof;	ation of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, an ich is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have ents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said a, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said is iona, renewala, continuations, and non-provisionals thereof, a creon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applicationation, all applications for patents, utility models, and descountry or countries foreign to the United States, together with the same the priority rights derived from said United States and enternational Convention for the Protection of Industrial Propers of the country in which any such application is filed, as major, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, invested invention in any country or countries foreign to the United states the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any countries the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any countries.	e sold, assigned, I ASSIGNEE, its nvention, and the and all Patents of ons for inclustrial signs which may be the right to file application under crty, or any other ay be applicable; attors' certificates ed States and all
app	reign to the United States, whose duty it is:	to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial prope to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives	erty protection on
bav	AND I HEREBY covenant and agree we not executed, and will not execute, any	ree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein ass agreement in conflict herewith.	igned, and that I
law	presentatives and assigns, any facts known wful papers, execute all divisional, continui	and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its n to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal pro- uing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, NEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to ob- untries.	ceeding, sign all and generally do
	the April 2005	5.A	
Date	11 1911 400	Signature	L.S.

PATENT

REEL: 017639 FRAME: 0310